U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE coPs
OFrICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

2022 COPS Office Technology and Equipment (TEP) Program Awards

State Recipient Award Amount
Alabama Monroeville, City of $125,000
Arizona Cochise, County of $246,000
Glendale, City of $480,000
Glendale, City of $715,000
California Elk Grove, City of $520,000
Fremont, City of $250,000
Lemoore, City of $1,000,000
Monrovia, City of $843,000
Nevada, County of $4,800,000
Oceanside, City of $587,000
Paradise, Town of $615,000
Pomona, City of (Inc.) $3,404,000
San Luis Obispo, County of $5,600,000
Colorado La Plata County $166,000
Connecticut Fairfield, Town of $3,499,000
North Branford, Town of $750,000
Norwich, City of $700,000
Simsbury, Town of $70,000
Wilton, Town of $983,000
Florida Pinellas, County of $1,750,000
Tampa, City of $382,000
Georgia Macon, County of $1,400,000
Illinois Chicago, City of $500,000
East Alton, Village of $25,000
Illinois Secretary of State $575,000
South Com Dispatch $276,000
Springfield, City of $100,000
Indiana Gary, City of $500,000
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2022 COPS Office Technology and Equipment (TEP) Program Awards

State

Kansas

Kentucky

Maine

Maryland

Massachusetts

Michigan

Minnesota

Missouri

Nevada

New Hampshire

Recipient

Concordia, City of
Garden City, City of
Graham, County of
Johnson, County of
Mission, City of
Olathe, City of (Inc.)
Overland Park, City of
Parsons, City of
Prairie Village, City of
Riley, County of

Rose Hill, City of
Valley Center, City of
Wichita, City of (Inc.)
Wyandotte County, Unified Government of

Johnson, County of
Midcoast Economic Development District

Baltimore, City of

Charles County Government
Laurel, City of

Prince Georges, County of
Prince Georges, County of
Wicomico County

Saugus, Town of

Center Line, City of

Hillsdale, County of

Monroe County Community College
Oakland, County of

Portage, City of

St. Clair Shores, City of

Waterford, Township of

Aitkin County
Duluth, City of
Rochester, City of
Saint Paul, City of

Southeast Missouri State University

Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department
Sparks, City of
West Wendover, City of

Cheshire County

Durham, Town of

Manchester, City of

Merrimack, Town of

New Hampshire Department of Safety
Strafford, County of
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$310,000
$500,000
$35,000
$595,000
$140,000
$170,000
$75,000
$135,000
$75,000
$440,000
$105,000
$140,000
$1,600,000
$165,000

$859,000
$900,000

$2,000,000
$610,000
$200,000
$442,000
$834,000
$116,000

$1,000,000

$350,000
$210,000
$350,000
$1,000,000
$258,000
$235,000
$250,000

$305,000
$750,000
$500,000
$2,000,000

$1,500,000

$3,000,000
$1,400,000
$376,000

$750,000
$900,000
$300,000
$1,472,000
$1,224,000
$752,000
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2022 COPS Office Technology and Equipment (TEP) Program Awards

State

New Jersey

New Mexico

New York
North Carolina

Ohio

Oregon

Pennsylvania

South Carolina

Texas

Vermont

Virginia

Washington

Recipient

Camden County Police Department

Leonia, Borough of
Union City, City of
Union, County of

Albuquerque, City of
Albuquerque, City of
Carlsbad, City of
Dona Ana, County of
Rio Arriba, County of
Sandoval, County of
Sandoval, County of

Montgomery, County of

Clinton, City of
Greensboro, City of
Greenville, City of
Winston-Salem, City of

Hamilton, County of
Lorain, City of (Inc.)

Baker, County of
Coos, County of
Eugene, City of
Grant, County of
Harney, County of
Lane, County of
Marion, County of

South Beaver Township
Westmoreland County
Wilkes Barre, City of

Columbia, City of
Sumter, City of

Alamo, City of

Chittenden County Public Safety Authority

Loudoun County
Manassas Park, City of
Northampton, County of
Suffolk, City of

Vancouver, City of
Whatcom County
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Award Amount

$500,000
$251,000
$1,100,000
$1,270,000

$435,000
$1,471,000
$575,000
$350,000
$1,000,000
$379,000
$866,000

$25,000

$173,000
$3,000,000
$3,000,000
$273,000

$1,600,000
$500,000

$190,000
$231,000
$200,000
$606,000
$1,545,000
$648,000
$1,200,000

$224,000
$528,000
$2,100,000

$709,000
$246,000

$540,000
$750,000

$3,588,000

$447,000
$8,245,000
$3,492,000

$1,500,000
$300,000
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2022 COPS Office Technology and Equipment (TEP) Program Awards

State Recipient Award Amount
West Virginia Charleston, City of $750,000
Granville, Town of $150,000
Huntington, City of $219,000
Milton, City of $33,000
Milton, City of $118,000
New Martinsville, City of $58,000
Shepherd University $4,000,000
Wheeling, City of (Inc.) $1,001,000
Wisconsin Oneida Nation $622,000
Washington, County of $377,000
TOTAL AWARDED $111,574,000
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