

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE





145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State	Recipient	Award Amount
<u>Alabama</u>	Monroeville, City of	\$125,000
<u>Arizona</u>	Cochise, County of Glendale, City of Glendale, City of	\$246,000 \$480,000 \$715,000
<u>California</u>	Elk Grove, City of Fremont, City of Lemoore, City of Monrovia, City of Nevada, County of Oceanside, City of Paradise, Town of Pomona, City of (Inc.) San Luis Obispo, County of	\$520,000 \$250,000 \$1,000,000 \$843,000 \$4,800,000 \$587,000 \$615,000 \$3,404,000 \$5,600,000
<u>Colorado</u>	La Plata County	\$166,000
Connecticut	Fairfield, Town of North Branford, Town of Norwich, City of Simsbury, Town of Wilton, Town of	\$3,499,000 \$750,000 \$700,000 \$70,000 \$983,000
<u>Florida</u>	Pinellas, County of Tampa, City of	\$1,750,000 \$382,000
Georgia	Macon, County of	\$1,400,000
<u>Illinois</u>	Chicago, City of East Alton, Village of Illinois Secretary of State South Com Dispatch Springfield, City of	\$500,000 \$25,000 \$575,000 \$276,000 \$100,000
<u>Indiana</u>	Gary, City of	\$500,000

State	Recipient .	Award Amount
<u>Kansas</u>	Concordia, City of Garden City, City of Graham, County of Johnson, County of Mission, City of Olathe, City of (Inc.) Overland Park, City of Parsons, City of Prairie Village, City of Riley, County of Rose Hill, City of Valley Center, City of Wichita, City of (Inc.) Wyandotte County, Unified Government of	\$310,000 \$500,000 \$35,000 \$595,000 \$140,000 \$170,000 \$75,000 \$135,000 \$75,000 \$440,000 \$105,000 \$140,000 \$1,600,000 \$165,000
Kentucky	Johnson, County of	\$859,000
Maine	Midcoast Economic Development District	\$900,000
<u>Maryland</u>	Baltimore, City of Charles County Government Laurel, City of Prince Georges, County of Prince Georges, County of Wicomico County	\$2,000,000 \$610,000 \$200,000 \$442,000 \$834,000 \$116,000
Massachusetts	Saugus, Town of	\$1,000,000
<u>Michigan</u>	Center Line, City of Hillsdale, County of Monroe County Community College Oakland, County of Portage, City of St. Clair Shores, City of Waterford, Township of	\$350,000 \$210,000 \$350,000 \$1,000,000 \$258,000 \$235,000 \$250,000
<u>Minnesota</u>	Aitkin County Duluth, City of Rochester, City of Saint Paul, City of	\$305,000 \$750,000 \$500,000 \$2,000,000
<u>Missouri</u>	Southeast Missouri State University	\$1,500,000
<u>Nevada</u>	Las Vegas Metropolitan Police Department Sparks, City of West Wendover, City of	\$3,000,000 \$1,400,000 \$376,000
New Hampshire	Cheshire County Durham, Town of Manchester, City of Merrimack, Town of New Hampshire Department of Safety Strafford, County of	\$750,000 \$900,000 \$300,000 \$1,472,000 \$1,224,000 \$752,000

<u>State</u>	Recipient	Award Amount
New Jersey	Camden County Police Department Leonia, Borough of Union City, City of Union, County of	\$500,000 \$251,000 \$1,100,000 \$1,270,000
New Mexico	Albuquerque, City of Albuquerque, City of Carlsbad, City of Dona Ana, County of Rio Arriba, County of Sandoval, County of Sandoval, County of	\$435,000 \$1,471,000 \$575,000 \$350,000 \$1,000,000 \$379,000 \$866,000
New York	Montgomery, County of	\$25,000
North Carolina	Clinton, City of Greensboro, City of Greenville, City of Winston-Salem, City of	\$173,000 \$3,000,000 \$3,000,000 \$273,000
<u>Ohio</u>	Hamilton, County of Lorain, City of (Inc.)	\$1,600,000 \$500,000
Oregon	Baker, County of Coos, County of Eugene, City of Grant, County of Harney, County of Lane, County of Marion, County of	\$190,000 \$231,000 \$200,000 \$606,000 \$1,545,000 \$648,000 \$1,200,000
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	South Beaver Township Westmoreland County Wilkes Barre, City of	\$224,000 \$528,000 \$2,100,000
South Carolina	Columbia, City of Sumter, City of	\$709,000 \$246,000
<u>Texas</u>	Alamo, City of	\$540,000
Vermont	Chittenden County Public Safety Authority	\$750,000
<u>Virginia</u>	Loudoun County Manassas Park, City of Northampton, County of Suffolk, City of	\$3,588,000 \$447,000 \$8,245,000 \$3,492,000
Washington	Vancouver, City of Whatcom County	\$1,500,000 \$300,000

State	Recipient	Award Amount
West Virginia	Charleston, City of	\$750,000
	Granville, Town of	\$150,000
	Huntington, City of	\$219,000
	Milton, City of	\$33,000
	Milton, City of	\$118,000
	New Martinsville, City of	\$58,000
	Shepherd University	\$4,000,000
	Wheeling, City of (Inc.)	\$1,001,000
Wisconsin	Oneida Nation	\$622,000
	Washington, County of	\$377,000
	TOTAL AWARDED	\$111,574,000